Type 1 Surge Protective Devices (SPDs)
Multi9 PRD1 75r
Multi9™ is a family of DIN rail modular devices, with great performance
characteristics. It is a Schneider Electric global offer dedicated to equipment
manufacturers (OEMs), meeting the major standards for industry applications.
Designed to meet your needs for most types of machines, offering a wide range
of modular devices, it provides protection, signaling functions and accessories.

• HO-70128  Rev-  04/2022
Schneider Electric
6700 Tower Cir #700
Franklin, TN 37067
Multi9 PRD1 75r Type 1
Ordering Options
Poles Voltage
Catalog
Numbers
Replacement
Cartridge
Voltage Protection Ratings (VPR)
In MCOV
L-N L-G N-G L-L
1
120V Single Phase M9L11120 M9LC175 600 - - - 20kA 175
240V Single Phase M9L21240 M9LC275 900 - - - 20kA 275
277V Single Phase M9L31277 M9LC320 1000 - - - 20kA 320
347V Single Phase M9L41347 M9LC420 1500 - - - 10kA 420
2
120/240 Split Phase M9L12240 M9LC175 600 - - 1200 20kA 175
240/480V Split Phase M9L22480 M9LC275 900 - - 1800 20kA 275
3
240V Delta, 3W+G M9L23240 MPLC275 - 900 - 1800 20kA 275
480V Delta, 3W+G M9L53480 MPLC275 - 1500 - 3000 10kA 550
208Y/120V Wye, 4W M9L13208 M9LC175 600 - - 1200 20kA 175
480Y/277V Wye, 4W M9L33480 M9LC320 1000 - - 2000 20kA 320
600Y/347V Wye, 4W M9L43600 M9LC420 1500 - - 2500 10kA 420
690Y/400V Wye, 4W M9L53690 M9LC550 1500 - - 3000 10kA 550
4
208Y/120V Wye, 4W+G M9L17208 M9LC175 600 1200 600 1200 20kA 175
480Y/277V Wye, 4W+G M9L37480 M9LC320 1000 1500 600 2000 20kA 320
600Y/347V Wye, 4W+G M9L47600 M9LC420 1500 2000 800 2500 10kA 420
690Y/400V Wye, 4W+G M9L57690 M9LC550 1500 2500 1000 3000 10kA 550
240/120V HLD, 4W+G M9L17240 M9LC175/
M9LC275 600/800 1200/
1500 600 1200/
1500 20kA 175/
275
480/240V HLD, 4W+G M9L27480 M9LC275/
M9LC550 800/1500 1500/
2000 600 1500/
2500 10kA 275/
550